508987890 01/23/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI776561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	change of address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETROGAL, S.A.	01/23/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PETROGAL, S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenida da Índia, 8	
City:	Alcântara	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Postal Code:	1349-065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11484862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142880022

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Leason Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10224/008184-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fehrman
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Fehrman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=CMP - P485.8 US - Change of Address - 10224_008184-US0#page1.tiff

PATENT 508987890 REEL: 069997 FRAME: 0239

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PETROGAL, S.A., the Assignee of Patent Application Patent No. 11,484,862, issued 11/01/2022 has changed its address from:

PETROGAL, S.A. R. TOMAS DA FONSECA TORRE C LISBOA, PORTUGAL 1600-209

To:

PETROGAL, S.A. Avenida da Índia, 8 Alcântara, Portugal, 1349-065

Dated:	January 23, 2025	/jarryd werts/	
		Signature	
		Jarryd Werts	
		Name	
		73662	
		Registration Number	
		Attorney	
		Title	

{KC/MANUAL/01304410.1}

RECORDED: 01/23/2025

PATENT REEL: 069997 FRAME: 0240